

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Glen White BEONUMBER DEP14651

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 MAY 0 2 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FC).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/	2009	<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/		CAT.	BID O	PENING_		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	TINU	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPE	RTIES	-
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "G	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO MATION GLEN WH	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1- ITE A	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE IR SH	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMENT M QUALIFIED CONTR L LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PR AFTS" PROJECT LOC	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K	ECTION, FOR A R THE NOWN AS	
	05/28/ CONFER PREBIL	'09 @ 1 RENCE W OS WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONFERENCE S FAILURE TO ATTEND IN BID DISQUALIF XTENSIVE FOOT TRA OR DURING INCLEME	THE PRICATION	EBID . ALSO, R	
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	LEFT C	N ROBI	NSON TREET	STREE . TU	N WHITE, WEST VIR T. IMMEDIATELY T RN LEFT ON CARVER	TURN LEF		;)
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 14-926- PAYMEN	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE OBTAINE ST., SE, CHARLES PAYMENT OF \$10.00 MADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV NON-RE	25304 Fundable	 RECEIVED 2009 JUN 29 PM 3: 58
	NO CAS	SH WILL	BE A					WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE (0.1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI		Inati	
1 Sam	\sim	J. Cla	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 304	-925 - 0253	LATE	06/30/09
T1771 F	cretary	7) FE		55-	0580174	ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) $_{s_{\mu}}$ $_{c_{\mu}}$

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.

100

- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- **2. SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14651

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

NODZEA

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/									
BID OPENING DATE		06/30/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						<u> </u>			
					•				
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 PROVÍ	DES TH	AT:	ANY SOLICI-	
								ION CONTRACT	
	i i							OR THE WORK	
	TO SUE	MIT AT	THE S	SAME	TIME AN AF	FIDAVI	T O	F COMPLIANCE]
	1							FIDAVIT MUST	
			I .				i i	VIDENCE OF	
	k .							NS OF ARTICL	E
					WEST VIRGI				
	i i		I .		LIFICATION			TH THE BID	
	SHALL	KESULI	וע או	LOQUA	LIFICATION	UF SU	СП	PID.	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED:	тн	TS CONTRAC	T IS T	O B	E PERFORMED	
	1				1			TO PROCEED	
)	EIVED.					ı	THE FULLY	
	EXECUI	TED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERE	D NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.							
	1						ı	RESERVES TH	I
							i	UPON WRITTE	N
			1					WORKMANSHIP	
					S OF THE B			NOT CONFORM	
	HEREIN		CIPICA	AITON	S OF THE B	ID AND	"	INTRACT	
		• •							Ì
	WAGE F	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SU	BCONTR	ACT	OR SHALL PAY	
								R MINIMUM WA	
					OR RALEIGH		Υ,	PURSUANT	·
					21-5A, ET,				
•	(PREVA	AILING	WAGE F	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJ	ECT.)	
	ADDITE	. A T T O.M -	A 1134	DEC	DENCES MAD	C TO 4	D P -	TDATION OD	
	1	RATION:	1 1		RENCES MAD DUE (EXCEP			TRATION OR	
	1		1 1		CONTAINED				
	1 -		1 1		l e			S DOCUMENTS	
	PERTA				TRACT ARE		1		
SIGNATURE 1		- <u>(3 ^</u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEF				E / /
_ \ hm	\sim	<u> </u>	riχ			ELEPHONE 30	9.	25 - 0253	^E 06/30/09
TITLE	Secretar	FE	IN ()	55.	-0580174		T	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14651

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/30/	t	- 	·,		····							
D OPENING DATE	:	<u>06/30/</u>	2009	and the second	ini kanadan makara		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	7711111
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBE	R	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
			<u> </u>							000000000000		100,0000
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VEND	OR IS	REQU	IRED TO	PROVII	DE		
								ON IF SU				
	OF THI			CHECK	ED BEL	OW WI	LL BE	A REQUI	REMEN	Γ		
	OF INT	S CUNI	RACII									
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL V	ENDOR	SHAL	L FURNIS	SH PROC	OF		
								NCE PRIC				ļ
								E SPECIF		4		
	COVERA						IDUNT	OF INSUR	RANCE			
	COVERA	GE KEW	OIKED	12 5	250,00	.					,	1
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE	: SU	CCESS	FUL VENI	OR SHA	ALL	•	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RI	SK -	ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE	IN		- 1
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF T	HE AM	TNUOI	OF THE C	CONTRAC	CT.		
				ļ								
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	FNT (5	%) NF	THE	TOTAL AM	OUNT (ne l		
								IRGINIA				İ
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A	BID	BOND.	THE SU	CCESSI	-UL		
								E BOND A				
								F THE CO				
								FURNISHE				
								O BUSINE				
								REDIT SL		ΞD		- 1
								FOR PRO		_		
								CHECKS A PERFORM		Г		
	BOND,						, עאטם	PERFUR	IANLE	•		
						. •						
								MAINTEN				
						STEM	WILL	BE A REC	UIREM	ENT		
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	UK.		•					
					· ·							
GNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE					ln		
DM DM	Q_{M}	t. Cla	\sim			l'EL	=====304	4-925-0253	3	DAIE O	6/30/09	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14651

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>HZDOR

***709045227** 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	ΊΑ	F.O.	B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009			BID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
!	REV. 1		****	****	****	*****	*****	*****	
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV	HED. YOU AN AVS DA TY AS AN ER 30 CFI ATTACHED AVS OFFI	ATA AML R 874.16. TO THE CE AT	
	PERSON STATE: LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	TORS LICE DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR KANAWHA B WV 25305,	2 REQUITRACTINST VIRGISSUENTRACTOGINIA DLVD. E,	G WORK INTA CONTINIA	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS SE MAY BE OF LABOR,	1
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER		BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T Green Mour	HE CONT	RACTORS		
		CTORS		DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED		ISH A	
SIGNATURE CO. AM	~~~	V.Cla). }.//~	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE 304	NDITIONS 4-925-0253	DATE	06/30/09
TITLE	ecretary		EIN ()	55 -	0580174				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14651

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2 ENVIRONME

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE

SIGNATURE OMA J JAA

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

06/30/09

55-0580174

FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14651

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODZMA

TITLE

Secretary V

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē]	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/						(Aldrich States and St			
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			0.000.000000000000000000000000000000000						
	DECDUN	етвті т	TVEN	D NEC	I TOENCE OF	P FAIII T	Y MATERIALS, A	מא	
							NTEE PERIOD SH		
							RACTOR UPON	17	
	1	N NOTI	1 1			16 00			
,		(B)		NG TH	E ONE-YEAI	R GUARA	NTEE PERIOD, 1	ГНЕ	
	CONTRA						O THE CONDITION		
							OF THE WORK.		
							WORKMANSHIP OF	=	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK TI	HAT DEV	ELOPS DURING	THE	
	GUARAN	ITEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CONTRACTO)R	
İ	AT ITS	EXPEN		İ					
		(C)		l .			RIOD SHALL NO		
	1			I	1		PERFORMANCE	ГІМЕ	
	ALLOTT			I	R THE CON				
		(D)	1 1				EGETATION MAY	BE	
			1 I		TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
	, , , ,		TTON	1					
	(3) 1	TERMINA	1 1	1	ACT MAV D		HIED TH WHOLE	ΛD	
	THE DAG			1			LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING,	UK	
	1			1			R REMEDY IT MA	۸ ۷	
							GIVEN NOT LES		
							CE, (DELIVERE)		
							ED) OF INTENT	ט ט	
		RMINATE		EIUKI	KECLIII	KEWUEU:	ED) OF THICK.		
	10 150	(LITING I P	•						
]	(4) 1	T SHAL	BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	ITTY OF	THE SUCCESSF	U L	
	VENDOR					Lat	1112 000000	_	
	V = 1120	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	AYS	
	PERMIT						PMENT AND		
					THE JOB S				
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	ON	
	PERMIT	rs or r			PERMITS.				
	(5) 1	rechnic	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				1
							VINITIANA.	Programme.	
SIGNATURE \\ .		$\sim \sim$		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	DATE	
	mm	J. L	cux			30	4-925-0253	(06/30/09



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14651

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ſ E D	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	'IA	1	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/30/	2009										2000
D OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
							10000000				
		ΔΙΙ	MUBK	IINDER	THIS CON	TRACT S	НДІ	I RF TN			
	ACCORD							ED FOR THE			
					EN WHITE						
		T. SA	1]		
				i			1	REFERENCE			
								S THEREIN A			
		INGS P				NIKACI,	AN	D CONSISTS	UF		
	DRAN	11105	KLI AK	ים שו	WK-T-				1		
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:						
			1		SHALL FU		1				
	I .		1		1			SCHEDULE OF			
	1		1 .					ORM INCLUDE			
	i .		1					PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT			
					•			ER RECEIPT			
		ATION				2					
									. 1		
	(7) A				ARTIAL PA						
								BASIS, SUE	BMIT		
					SED ON TH			THE AMOUNT	05		
								L QUANTITY			
	i .		L	l .	D UPON UN		1.	-	0.		
					ASED UPON		1				
					İ						
	ž –		ſ					RACTOR FILE	ES		
	1		1	5	ION, THIS		ì	IS NATED WITHO	DILT		
		R ORDE	1	L AND	VOID, AN	וט נס ונ	KHI	MAIED WIING	''		
								,			
	REV. 1	/2005									
				L					}		
	PREFER	ENCE F	UK US	E OF	DOMESTIC	SIEEL F	מסאי	UCTS			
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	СТО	R OF THE			
		· · ·							<u> </u>		
GNATURE \		\sim 0		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE		
		$A \cdot A$	$2\sqrt{}$			TELEPHONE 30	4-92	.5-0253	06	/30/09	
rle S	ecretary	y() ^{FI}	EIN ()	55 -	0580174			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

Secretary

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14651

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/2	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	V	06/30/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	/BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	PL NC A PF	JRCHASI CONTR STATE RODUCTS HIS CONS OF O STRU OR H OR O EQUI SUCH STAT	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION O ER IM , INC G OR , CTS, WEST ODUCT RAWN,	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED	T TO SUPPLY STHER THAS STATES " MEANS ADDITITED ANY UT NOT TALLATING PLANY OF ANTO A COMPANY OF A	EELTA AN ON BUN TS NO CH CO S FD,	ECTION 2 BELOW PRODUCTS FOR HOSE STEEL AS USED IN NY ERECTION OR TO, ALTERATIO JILDING OR MITED TO, ROAL OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR FRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE J1. ROLLED, FORMER	, in the state of
	С	PROC SUCH HEAF BESS . "UNI AMER OR I UNII	ESSED OPER TH, B SEMER TED S RICA A INSULA TED ST	BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU ATES.	COMBINAT IS, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T ICLUDES AL IBJECT TO	TON OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING THE UNIT L TERRI	TWO DE FI FED TOI RISI	ROCESS. STATES OF RY, CONTINENTA DICTION OF THE	AL.
	W	HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	, AUTH	OF TH	HE PURCHASE THE USE	SING DEF OF FORE	I GI	TMENT MAY, IN N STEEL	
	A			E TEN	TH OF ONE	PERCE	1T	USED DOES NOT	·
SIGNATURE A			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	лусні	UNS IDAT	= <u>.</u>
DIGNATURE	mm-	$\times \mathcal{A}$. (ilan	\		TELEPHONE 30)4 <u>-</u> 9	25-0253	^E 06/30/09
TITLE	ecreta	7 1)	FEIN	() 55	_058017/				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14651

PA	GE
	9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE

55-0580174

06/30/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-925-0253



SIGNATURE

Secretan

TITLE

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP14651

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ T **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. NO. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

06/30/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER DEP14651 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDOU

***709045227** 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

Secretary

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIG	HTTERMS
04/30										
OPENING DAT	E:	06/30/	2009			BID	OPENIN	<u>G TIME</u>	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	ί	JNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT
	AND SI	DECTETO	ATTON	S EUD	THE PROJE	CT T	HE VDD	ENDUM AN	n l	
					D TO THE I		P	,	ا ا	
	1		1 1		1		l .			
		ASING D			THE ARCHI				LSU	
	1				ENDUM TO	IHE STA	IL AGE	NCY FUR		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					
							:			
					END THE A					
	INTER	ESTED P			, IF NECES	=			l l	
	OPENI	NG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	JLD BE	RECEIV	ED BY TH	E	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID	ļ	
	OPENI	NG DATE								
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	ALLY AC	KNOWLE	DGED BY	ALL	
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STA	ATE PUR	CHASIN	G DIVISI	ON.	
	THE S	AME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS '	THAT AP	PLY TO	THE		
					ENT SHALL				1	
		DUM DOC			E ONLY EX		l .			
			1		D FOR THE		l .			
	1				TIME AND		l .			
	CHAITO	INO A D	1.0 0.		TITL AND	OK DAI	<u> </u>			
	REV.	11/04								
	KEA.	11/96								
	EVILED	TT 10								
	EXHIB	11 10								
					BEOUT	CTTTON	NO.	DED144E1		
					KEQUI	PIIION	NU.:	DEP14651	•••	
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NO	DOEME	A.T					
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NUWLE	DGEME	IN I					
			NOUL F	DOF -	FOR IDT OF	THE E	LOUTH	o curoke	- I	
					ECEIPT OF					•
			I	ł.	ADE THE N			STUNS TO	MY	
	PROPO	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/0R	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
		m								
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	'S:						İ	
					-					
V			<u> </u>	i See re	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		L	
VATURE 1		V 00-	. /	<u>angennephanidiki</u>		TELEPHONE			DATE	v.v.v.v.v.v.v.000000000000
	my	X. Uq				30	<u>4-925-02</u>		06/30/09	
E	Secretar	1) l _E	EIN	55	O580174	•	1 4	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP14651

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GREEN 511 5 CHARL

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2009			BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY W	FAILE CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O Mitain BE S F ADM	URE TO CON SE FOR REJ DERSTAND T ASSUMED T ETWEEN VEN WRITING AN FFICIAL AD Company	FIRM TECTION HAT AN O BE M DOR'S INDING DENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE	
٨	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		\bigcirc	Lai	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 06/30/09		
	mmx	// , /	EIN	X	0500477			
5	Secretar	y V [L.11 4	() 55·	-0580174		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> EZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14651

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDE	NCE TO A	TENTION	QF:
IUCK	BOWMAN				

CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

709045227	304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN	COMPANY
11 50TH STREET	Γ

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ę	SHIP VIA		F.0	В,	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/									
PENING DATE	4	06/30/	2009		t	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		019 WA Harles			TREET, EAST 5305-0130				· ·
	3	VELOPE			THIS INFOR D MAY NOT B			FACE OF	
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14651				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	·	06/30/20	09	·		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	1		4	GARDI	UMBER IN CA NG YOUR BID 04-925-9230		IS NECĘ	SSARY	
		PRINT			AME OF PERS	ON TO	CONTACT		
		•••••		• • • •	ody Clay	• • • •		• • • • • •	
N	1		L	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM		NDITIONS	J	-
ATURE II	Ry	. CH			JTEL	EPHONE	4-925-0253	DATE	06/30/09

Glen White Air Shaft DEP14651 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Green	Mountain	Company	 	 	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
			- 60 Mg - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		
1.0	1 1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	21,000.00 2,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Staking	LS	2,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control	LS	1,500. 00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation	LS	2,990.00
5.0	533	LF	Sediment Control	2.00	1,066.00
6.0	0.8	Ac.	Revegetation	4,000.00	3,200.00
7.0	175	LF	Swale A	8.00	
8.0	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation	LS	5,500. 00
9.1	1	LS	Concrete Rubble (189 Tons Estimated)	LS	5,100. 00
9.2	12,464	Tons	Coarse Rock Fill	31.00	386,384.00
9.3	300	Tons	No. 3 Stone Fill	25.00	7,500. 00
9.4	1	LS	Vertical Mine Shaft Caps	LS	47,860. 00
	\				

					[
					
					
					
			TOTAL		485,500.00
			IUIAL	2/2/2014	H02,200.40

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

		nformation			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A 33	511	50th St			Tax Payer l		
City	Charles	ton	State: WV	Zip	Code: 25304	Phone:	304-025-0253
Fax No	o.: 304-9	925-9230	E-mail	address:	jodymay@aol	.com	•
Part B:	Legal Stri	icture					
(X) Corr () Oth	poration er (please	() Sole specify)	: Proprietorsl	nip	() Partnership	O	LLC
Part C: one of	: Certifying the follow	g and updating options,	ig informatio	n in the A	applicant/Violate for that option,	or System and sign	(AVS). Select only below.
I,				, have	the express auth	ority to c	ertify that:
X	Informati	rint name) ion on the att ou select this date below a	option, you	must atta	n AVS is accura ch an Entity OF art D.	te, compl T from A	ete, and upto- VS to this form.
	the infor	mation in AV uch an Entity	S for my co: OFT from A	mpany mi VS to this	ty OFT from AV ust be updated. I s form. Use Part and complete Pa	D to pro	ing or incorrect and ect this option, you vide missing or
	Our comp	any currently	y has no info n required in	rmation i Part D. S	n AVS. If you so lign and date bel	elect this ow and c	option, you must omplete Part D.
	30/09 Date)///// Signa	Y. Clar	Ø	Secretary Title
IMPC In ord	RTANT! der to certi	fy in Part C t	to the accura	cy of exis	ting information	in AVS,	you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
110000	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:							
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
11441050	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
Name	Position/Title.						
Address	Telephone #						
7.14.2.000	% of Ownership						
Begin Date:	Ending Date:						
-							
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14651

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-<u>2157</u>

JUN 0 5 2009

*709045227

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS (OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/2009		
BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/200		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY L	JOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
********	**** ADDENDUM NO. 1 *****	******
	ADDENDOM NO. 1	
ADDENDUM ISSUEI	o for the glen white air sh	IAFTS PROJECT
	THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS,	
	EVI\$ED DRAWINGS RESULTING F	ROM THE 05/28
MANDATORY PRE-E	BID MEETING.	
BID OPENING DATE	TE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGE	ID AC 06/30/09
AT 1:30 PM.	IE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGE	ID AS 06/30/09
********	**** NO OTHER CHANGES ****	*****
·		
·		
		· ·
		·
d001 JB	962-73	
		\$485,500.00
RECLAMATION: RE	ESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER	PROPERTIES
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	
SIGNATURE Jammy G. Clar	~ TELEPHONE 304−92	DATE 06/30/09
TITLE Secretary FEIN	55-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
2222347	7 33 030017-	

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	PRS	1-Dec-1985		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	SH	1-Dec-1985		100%
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	CB	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	DIR	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	TRS	1-Dec-1988		
139753 CLAY, TAMMY J	SEC	1-Apr-1987		
139754 BOWMAN, DAVID H	VP	1-Mar-1993		

Sammy J. Clary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, <u>David H. Bowman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Green Mountain Company; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Green Mountain Company
(Company Name)
By: & David A Barps
Title: <u>Vice President of Operations</u>
Date: 6/30/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $30 \mathrm{th}$ day of
By Commission expires March 25, 2017
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, Wy 25304 My Commission Expres March 25, 2017
THIS AFFIDAVIT MOST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
WELTOWATE ANTIHE HIS DEPOSIT WEDGET WE DEPOSIT AND DEP

Jan 2009

THE BID.

RFQ	No.	DEP	14651

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Green	Mountai	in C	ompany				
Authorized Signa	ture.	ann	φ	(. Clan	(Date:	6/30/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (- 1	\mathcal{T}	5 /	/			

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14651

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304				
			, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar		
	ofOne Park Circle Wes			ng under the laws of the State of	
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal o	office in the City of Westfield Cent	er, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State	
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,	
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.	
_		obligation is such that whereas the	·	•	
DEP 1	Ment of Administration a certa 14651, Glen White Air Sha	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto fts in Raleigh County, according	g to plans and specification	enter into a contract in writing for one.	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
way im waive r	(a) If said bid shall be reje (b) If said bid shall be accounted shall furnish any other benefit created by the acceptance of the penal amount of this oblimates. The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any extendice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the value of the penal amount of the penal amount of this oblimates.	epted and the Principal shall enter in ands and insurance required by the ere of said bid, then this obligation shall enter in erstood and agreed that the liability gation as herein stated. ceived, hereby stipulates and agree ension of the time within which the Control of the time within which the control of the time within which within which the control of the time within which w	bid or proposal, and shall in hall be null and void, otherwing the Surety for any and all est that the obligations of said boligee may accept such bid set their hands and seals, a	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event, d Surety and its bond shall be in no I, and said Surety does hereby and such of them as are corporations roper officers, this	
			By Muf	(Marme of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)	
Comato	Connecto Seel		Ohio Formore In	(Title)	
IMPOR			Ross E. Johnson	(Name of Surety) (Name of Surety) (Itterney-in-Fact ce. Gorporate seals must be affixed,	
and a p	lower of attorney must be atta	ched.		\checkmark	

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. **Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.**

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Toppen the Manual Control

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Bv:

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.1



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I h have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 1St day of June





